il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From April 26 to 29, 2024, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,265 U.S. likely voters nationally using web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography,
and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

The results shown below are filtered to only voters who selected Joe Biden or Donald Trump in a 2-way ask about their
2024 presidential election vote choice.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,194 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 (Asked to voters who selected Joe Biden or Donald Trump in a 2-way ask about their 2024 presidential election vote
choice)

Would you say your vote is more for [Joe Biden / Donald Trump] or more against [Donald Trump / Joe Biden]?

Black or
Response Topline Democrat Ianhe.pgndent ! RﬁPUb- Female Male Under 45+ II\:o College African White Latino

ird party ican 45 College American
Indicated "more for" 62 62 48 70 62 62 64 61 66 54 75 61 64
Indicated "more against" 37 37 50 30 37 37 35 38 33 45 24 38 36
Not sure |.f more for or 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0

more agalnst

Weighted N 1,194 479 272 443 629 565 377 817 767 427 128 864 139
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